
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 346

 ANSWERED  ON  19-07-2018

TRAFFIC  MANAGEMENT

†346.  SHRI  SUKHBIR SINGH  JAUNAPURIA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


                         सड़क  परिवहन  औि  िाजमार्ग  मंत्री


be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently launched any training awareness programme on traffic management for educational institutions;


(b) if so, the university-wise details thereof;


 (c) whether there is a possibility of extension and operation of such programmes across the country for spreading awareness about traffic management and if so, the details thereof; and


(d) whether Tonk and Sawai Madhopur districts of Rajasthan have been covered under this programme and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE  MINISTER  OF  STATE  IN  THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI  MANSUKH  L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) No  such  programme   has been  launched  by  Ministry of Road Transport &

Highways.

(b) to  (d)     Does not arise  in view of (a) above.

*****

